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Attorneys for Protestors SBar Ranch, LLC and The 
District at Park Center, LLC 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 4 2024 

DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR 
PERMIT NOS. 63-34403, 63-34652, 63-34900 
AND 63-34897, IN THE NAME OF CAT NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL AND 
CREEK ENERGY LLC SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 

Please take notice that Dana L. Hofstetter is retiring from Hawley Troxell Ennis & 

Hawley LLP, and hereby withdraws as counsel for Protestors SBar Ranch, LLC and The District 

at Park Center, LLC. Amy Knight of Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley LLP shall substitute in as 

attorney ofrecord along with Richard F. Goodson and Tyler Anderson who will continue as 

f record for SBar Ranch, LLC and The District at Park Center, LLC. 

Dated:.,_ tv-V----'---=~L...::.....;~ ____.,,~__,,,,2=~,:cy Lt HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 

By ~ 

Dated: HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 

By ~ AmyM.J.Kni 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I caused to be served a true copy of the foregoing NOTICE 
OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY on the date indicated below via 
e-mail addressed to each of the following: 

James Carkulis 
Cat Creek Energy LLC 
398 S. 9th St., Suite 240 
Boise, ID 83701 
jtc@ccewsrps.net 

Racine Olson PLLP 
T. J. Budge 
PO Box 1391 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
tj@rac ineo Ison.com 
el i sheva@raci neolson. com 

Gary D. Slette 
ROBERTSON & SLETTE, PLLC 
P.O. Box 196 
Twin Falls, ID 83303 
gslette@rsidaholaw.com 

Allen Thompson 
406 N. Thompson Rd. 
King Hill, ID 83633 
kimraftertranch@gmai1.com 

Barker Rosholt & Simpson 
ATTN John Simpson 
ATTN Albert P Barker 
1010 W. Jefferson St., Suite 102 
PO Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701 - 2139 
j ks@idahowaters.com 
apb@idahowaters.com 

US Dept. of Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
ATTN Fredric Price 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83 709 
fwprice@blm.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game 
Craig White 
Magic Valley Region 
324 S. 417 E., Suite 1 
Jerome, ID 83338 
Craig. white@idfg.idaho.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game 

Idaho Water Engineering 
ATTN David R. Tuthill, Jr. 
ATTN Hal Anderson 
2918 N. El Rancho Pl. 
Boise, ID 83704 
dave@idahowaterengineering.com 
hal@idahowaterengineering.com 

Wendi Combs 
704 Lindenwood Dr. 
Nampa, ID 83638 
Missterr52@yahoo.com 

Gwinn Rice Ranch LLC 
ATTN Jim Rice 
2851 W. Balata Ct. 
Meridian, ID 83646 
Jimrice 1965@gmail.com 

MERIDIAN CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 
ATTN Kurt Starman 
33 E. Broadway Ave. 
Meridian, ID 83642 
kstarrnan@meridiancity.org 

BOISE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 
ATTN Mary R. Grant 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701 
mrgrant@cityofboise.org 
msteel@cityofboise.org 

IAHO GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF ENERGY & 
MINERAL RESOURCES 
ATTN George Lynch 
ATTN Marissa Warren 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83 720 
George.lyncb@oer.idaho.gov 
Marissa.warren@oer.idaho.gov 

Idaho Conservation League 
ATTN Marie Callaway Kellner 
PO Box 844 
Boise, ID 83 70 l 
mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

State of Idaho 
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Tom Bassista 
600 S. Walnut 
Boise, Idaho, 83 707 
tom.bassista@idfg.idaho.gov 

Givens Pursley LLP 
ATTN Michael Lawrence 
ATTN Christopher Meyer 
ATTN Charles Baser 
601 W. Bannock St. 
PO Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701-2720 
mpl@givenspmsley.com 
ChrisMeyer@givenspursley.com 
Charliebaser@givenspursley.com 

Tree Top Ranches LP 
ATTN Bill Mulder 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 1801 
Boise, ID 83 702 
wjmulder@treetopranches.com 

Wildlands Defense 
ATTN Katie Fite 
PO Box 125 
Boise, ID 83701 
Katie@wildlandsdefense.org 

Dylan B. Lawrence 
VARIN WARDWELL LLC 
242 N. 8th Street, Ste. 220 
PO Box 1676 
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dv lanlawrence@varinwardwell.com 

Office of Attorney General 
ATTN Ann Vonde 
ATTN Michael C. Orr 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
ann. vonde@ag. idaho. gov 
Michael.orr@ag.idaho.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Lands 
ATTN Michele Andersen 
ATTN Angela Kaufmann 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
mandersen@idl.idaho.gov 
angela.kaufinann@ag. idaho. gov 

Sawtooth Law Offices PLLC 
ATTN Daniel Steenson 
ATTN Bryce Farris 
ATTN Andrea Waldera 
1101 W. River Street, Suite 110 
PO Box 7985 
Boise, ID 83 707 
dan@sawtootblaw.com 
bryce@sawtoothlaw.com 
andy@sawtoothlaw.com 

Trout Unlimited 
ATTN Julisa Edwards 
1777 N. Kent St., Ste. 100 
Arlington, VA 22209 
juLisa.edwards@tu.org 
kira.finkler@tu.org 

Casey Pozzanghera 
Staff Biologist, Southwest Region 
IDAHO DEPPARTMENT OF 

FISH AND GAME 
15950 N. Gate Blvd. 
Nampa, ID 83687 
casey. pozzanghera@idfg.idaho.gov 
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